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1. Opinion open carry gun laws

Do you favor or oppose open carry laws, which allow private citizens to openly carry guns in public places?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly favor 23% 34% 13% 16% 22% 27% 26% 11% 26% 37%
Somewhat favor 16% 15% 16% 14% 19% 16% 11% 9% 19% 20%
Neither favor nor oppose 13% 14% 13% 20% 13% 12% 8% 11% 16% 12%
Somewhat oppose 15% 11% 18% 15% 16% 13% 17% 20% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose 29% 22% 35% 24% 25% 31% 35% 45% 22% 17%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (466) (534) (181) (266) (384) (169) (352) (416) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly favor 23% 24% 12% 24% 22% 27% 23% 14% 19% 31% 22% 20%
Somewhat favor 16% 16% 16% 13% 16% 17% 16% 12% 12% 13% 15% 21%
Neither favor nor oppose 13% 13% 17% 10% 15% 11% 11% 10% 11% 19% 13% 11%
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 12% 17% 13% 18% 13% 18% 20% 9% 17% 14%
Strongly oppose 29% 28% 35% 28% 29% 27% 32% 44% 34% 26% 29% 26%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 8% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (774) (112) (114) (378) (289) (87) (112) (141) (218) (364) (277)
Gun ownership
Total Personal ownership Household ownership None Not sure

Strongly favor 23% 49% 10% 16% 25%

Somewhat favor 16% 19% 25% 12% 11%

Neither favor nor oppose 13% 8% 15% 15% 13%

Somewhat oppose 15% 10% 19% 16% 8%

Strongly oppose 29% 13% 30% 37% 12%

Not sure 5% 1% 2% 4% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (265) (150) (529) (56)
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2. Preference gun carrying in stores
Generally speaking, would you prefer that shops and restaurants allow or don’t allow customers to carry guns into their stores?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Allow 32% 44% 22% 21% 36% 37% 31% 19% 34% 50%
Don't allow 55% 45% 64% 59% 51% 52% 61% 2% 48% 41%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 20% 13% 11% 8% 9% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (466) (534) (181) (266) (384) (169) (352) (416) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Allow 32% 34% 26% 25% 27% 40% 35% 25% 25% 38% 36% 27%
Don't allow 55% 53% 63% 59% 57% 51% 51% 69% 57% 50% 54% 58%
Not sure 13% 13% 11% 16% 16% 9% 15% 6% 18% 12% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (774) (112) (114) (378) (289) (87) (112) (141) (218) (364) (277)
Gun ownership
Total Personal ownership Household ownership None Not sure

Allow 32% 64% 23% 23% 30%

Don't allow 55% 28% 63% 65% 30%

Not sure 13% 8% 14% 12% 40%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (265) (150) (529) (56)
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3. Chipotle request

Recently, Chipotle requested its customers to no longer bring firearms into its stores even in states with open carry laws. Do you approve or disapprove of this

request?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly approve 41% 34% 47% 41% 32% 43% 49% 61% 32% 26%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 22% 24% 18% 17% 19% 21% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13% 7% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 19% 27% 11% 14% 20% 21% 18% 7% 24% 26%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 11% 10% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (466) (534) (181) (266) (384) (169) (352) (416) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 41% 39% 53% 40% 41% 42% 41% 51% 48% 38% 39% 40%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 17% 19% 21% 18% 17% 20% 17% 22% 21% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 8% 17% 12% 14% 16% 10% 14% 12% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 19% 20% 15% 16% 17% 22% 17% 15% 11% 23% 21% 17%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 9% 3% 10% 5% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (774) (112) (114) (378) (289) (87) (112) (141) (218) (364) (277)
Gun ownership
Total Personal ownership Household ownership None Not sure

Strongly approve 41% 23% 48% 49% 13%

Somewhat approve 20% 21% 22% 20% 17%

Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 16% 11% 9%

Strongly disapprove 19% 35% 10% 15% 20%

Not sure 7% 5% 4% 6% 41%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (265) (150) (529) (56)
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4. Gun ownership
Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
| personally own a gun 22% 34% 12% 10% 20% 30% 26% 16% 22% 33%
| don’t personally own a gun,
but someone in the
household owns a gun 16% 10% 22% 26% 16% 11% 14% 19% 14% 18%
No one in the household
owns a gun 56% 51% 60% 54% 58% 54% 56% 61% 57% 44%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (466) (534) (181) (266) (384) (169) (352) (416) (232)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
| personally own a gun 22% 25% 17% 10% 15% 25% 35% 28% 16% 23% 24% 24%
| don’t personally own a gun,
but someone in the
household owns a gun 16% 15% 20% 22% 16% 17% 15% 12% 12% 16% 19% 14%
No one in the household
owns a gun 56% 54% 57% 61% 65% 53% 49% 56% 67% 57% 51% 53%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (774) (112) (114) (378) (289) (87) (112) (141) (218) (364) (277)
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Gun ownership

Total Personal ownership Household ownership None Not sure
| personally own a gun 22% 100% - — -
| don’t personally own a gun,
but someone in the
household owns a gun 16% - 100% — -
No one in the household
owns a gun 56% — - 100% —
Not sure 6% — — — 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (265) (150) (529) (56)




